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MONROE COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA
October 12, 2015 - 5:30 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

OPENING PRAYER

APPROVAL OF REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

PUBLIC COMMENT

CONSENT AGENDA (with immediate effect)

1) Approval of Minutes- September 28, 2015 Regular Meeting Minutes

2) Approval of Journal Entry

No. 641 Vendor Checks #67072-67142

No. 660 Payroll Checks #62817 & 62826 & Advice #17535-19624
3 Qtr Cafeteria Checks #62827-62840
Bank Service Charge-September 2015

No. 664 Vendor Checks #67143-67179

3) Township Contracts

Erie Township
Erie Road Minx to Strasburg OBC

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

REPORT OF OFFICERS
PUBLIC COMMENT
COMMISSIONER’S COMMENT
ADJOURNMENT

$ 513,170.59
$ 231,514.74
$ 13,563.90
$ 91.65
$ 364,548.49



