## MONROE COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA October 12, 2015 - 5:30 p.m.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. **ROLL CALL**
- 3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 4. **OPENING PRAYER**
- 5. APPROVAL OF REGULAR MEETING AGENDA
- 6. **PUBLIC COMMENT**
- 7. **CONSENT AGENDA** (with immediate effect)
  - 1) Approval of Minutes- September 28, 2015 Regular Meeting Minutes
  - 2) Approval of Journal Entry

No. 641 Vendor Checks #67072-67142	\$ 513,170.59
No. 660 Payroll Checks #62817 & 62826 & Advice #17535-19624	\$ 231,514.74
3 <sup>rd</sup> Qtr Cafeteria Checks #62827-62840	\$ 13,563.90
Bank Service Charge-September 2015	\$ 91.65
No. 664 Vendor Checks #67143-67179	\$ 364,548.49

3) Township Contracts

Erie Township

Erie Road Minx to Strasburg OBC

- 8. **UNFINISHED BUSINESS**
- 9. **NEW BUSINESS**
- 10. **REPORT OF OFFICERS**
- 11. PUBLIC COMMENT
- 12. **COMMISSIONER'S COMMENT**
- 13. **ADJOURNMENT**